ETAS ID: TM715322

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Intelsat License Holdings LLC		03/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC		
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10019			
Entity Type:	PLC: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	\rceil
Registration Number:	2563571		1
Registration Number:	2536348		1
Registration Number:	5909809	AGILECORE	1
Registration Number:	5864182	FLEXEXEC	1
Registration Number:	1848728	GALAXY	1
Registration Number:	1376293	INTELSAT	1
Registration Number:	2563573	INTELSAT	1
Registration Number:	4673040	INTELSAT ENVISION. CONNECT. TRANSFORM.	1
Registration Number:	5015925	I INTELSAT EPIC NG	1
Registration Number:	5015926	I INTELSAT EPIC NG	1
Registration Number:	3945871	INTELSATONE]
Registration Number:	5604104	MOBILE REACH	1
Registration Number:	3726146	MOBILE REACH	brack l

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024547625

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0567

900682347

Correspondent Name: Julia Birgen

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1623668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adalia Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Adalia Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Intelsat - DIP-to-Exit Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Intelsat - DIP-to-Exit Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Intelsat - DIP-to-Exit Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Intelsat - DIP-to-Exit Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Intelsat - DIP-to-Exit Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2022, Intelsat License Holdings LLC (the "**Pledgor**"), in favor of BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Security Agreement (in such capacity, the "**Collateral Agent**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Loan Documents, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- (i) <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- (ii) <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of the Pledgor:
 - 1. Trademarks of the Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - 2. all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- 3. all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).
- (iii) <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.
- (iv) <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0569

- (v) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- (vi) Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

INTELSAT LICENSE HOLDINGS LLC, as Pledgor

By: Name: José Toscano
Title: Deputy Chairman

Acce	epted and	d Agreed:	
	CLAYS ollateral	S BANK PLC, Agent	
By:			
	Name:	Sean Duggan	
	Title:	Vice President	

Accepted and Agreed:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Sean Duggan Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Owner</u>	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	76/239,349	4/12/2001	2,563,571	4/23/2002	"I" Design
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	76/239,362	4/12/2001	2,536,348	2/5/2002	Abstract Design (in color)
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	88/111,819	9/11/2018	5,909,809	11/12/2019	AGILECORE
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	88/100,771	8/31/2018	5,864,182	9/17/2019	FlexExec
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	74/371,573	3/24/1993	1,848,728	8/9/1994	GALAXY
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	73/367,336	6/1/1982	1,376,293	12/17/1985	INTELSAT
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	76/239,791	4/12/2001	2,563,573	4/23/2002	INTELSAT & Abstract Design
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	86/220,367	3/13/2014	4,673,040	1/13/2015	INTELSAT Envision. Connect. Transform. & Design
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	86/688,701	7/9/2015	5,015,925	8/9/2016	I INTELSAT EPIC NG & (Design)
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	86/688,720	7/9/2015	5,015,926	8/9/2016	I INTELSAT EPIC NG (& Design)
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	77/947,463	3/1/2010	3,945,871	4/12/2011	INTELSATONE
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	87/275,228	12/20/2016	5,604,104	11/13/2018	MOBILE REACH
Intelsat License Holdings LLC	77/413,876	3/5/2008	3,726,146	12/15/2009	MOBILE REACH

RECORDED: 03/18/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0573